
Simpson (12-24, 9-5 IIAC) -vs- Coe College (15-17, 11-13 IIAC)
5/3/2016 at Cedar Rapids, Iowa (Bill Quinby Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Trevor Dudar (2-4)
Loss: Zach Kammin (2-4)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Michael Kelly First: Paul Keitel 
Start: 4:45 pm   Time: 1:35   Attendance: 123   Weather: 67 Degrees, Cloudy, W 15 mph
Game notes:
- Kammin, Z. faced 2 batters in the 6th.

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Simpson 0 0 1 0 0 8 0 9 10 1
Coe College 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 7 1

Simpson 9

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Trent Dooley cf 3 2 1 2 1 0 0
Hunter Hillygus 1b 1 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Sawer Ocheltree 1b 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
Austin Burlin rf 4 1 3 4 0 0 0
Gage Reis dh 2 0 0 0 0 2 2
    Adam Richman ph 1 1 0 0 1 1 1
Bud Smith c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jacob Petry ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Luke Anctil lf 4 1 2 1 0 0 0
Jonathan Greiner 3b 4 1 2 2 0 0 1
Andy Anderson 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Anctil ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Taylor Harmon 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
Trevor Dudar p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 9 10 9 5 6 6

2B: Austin Burlin (2); Jonathan Greiner (1)
E: Jacob Petry (1)

Coe College 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Craig Konrardy ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Kevin DeLaney lf 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
Michael Redmond cf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Grant Henning c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Andrew Brierton rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
Blake Lishka dh 3 0 1 0 0 2 0
Colton Knox 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Alec Zwanziger ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Nolan Arp 3b 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jack Strellner 2b 2 0 0 0 0 0 1
Zach Kammin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Lucas Robbins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Michael Golinski p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Verona p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tyler Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 1 7 0 0 3 3

2B: Blake Lishka (1)
3B: Michael Redmond (1)
SB: Craig Konrardy (1)
E: Zach Kammin (1)

Simpson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Trevor Dudar (W, 2-4) 7.0 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 25 5 9 70
Totals 7 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 25 5 9 70

Coe College IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zach Kammin (L, 2-4) 5.0 2 3 2 4 4 0 0 0 0 17 21 7 4 82
Lucas Robbins 0.1 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 0 4 5 1 0 15
Michael Golinski 0.1 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 4 1 0 9
Tyler Verona 0.1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 4
Tyler Smith 1.0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 1 1 14
Totals 10 9 8 5 6 0 0 0 0 31 36 10 5 124



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Simpson - Top of 1st SIM COE
Dooley flied out to lf (1-2). 0 0
Hillygus walked (3-0). 0 0
Burlin reached on a fielder's choice (2-2); Hillygus out at second ss unassisted. 0 0
Reis struck out swinging (2-2). 0 0

Coe College - Bottom of 1st SIM COE
Konrardy singled to second base (0-0). 0 0
Konrardy stole second. 0 0
DeLaney, K. singled to pitcher (2-1); Konrardy advanced to third. 0 0
Redmond grounded into double play 3b to 2b to 1b; DeLaney, K. out on the play; Konrardy scored. 0 1
Henning, G. reached on a fielding error by ss (0-2). 0 1
Brierton, A. grounded out to 2b (0-2). 0 1

Simpson - Top of 2nd SIM COE
Smith struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Petry walked (3-1). 0 1
Anctil, L. reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (1-2); Petry out at second ss to 2b. 0 1
Greiner flied out to cf (0-0). 0 1

Coe College - Bottom of 2nd SIM COE
Lishka, B. doubled to left center (0-0). 0 1
Knox, C. struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Arp, N. out at first 1b to p (0-1); Lishka, B. advanced to third. 0 1
Strellner, J grounded out to 3b (1-2). 0 1

Simpson - Top of 3rd SIM COE
Anderson grounded out to 2b (0-1). 0 1
Dooley walked (3-2). 0 1
Dooley advanced to second on a throwing error by p, failed pickoff attempt. 0 1
Hillygus struck out swinging (1-2). 0 1
Burlin singled to center field, RBI (0-1); Dooley scored, unearned. 1 1
Reis struck out looking (1-2). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 3rd SIM COE
Ocheltree to 1b for Hillygus. 1 1
Konrardy flied out to rf (3-2). 1 1
DeLaney, K. grounded out to 2b (2-1). 1 1
Redmond tripled to left center (0-0). 1 1
Henning, G. flied out to lf (0-2). 1 1

Simpson - Top of 4th SIM COE
Smith flied out to cf (0-2). 1 1
Petry flied out to lf (0-0). 1 1
Anctil, L. flied out to rf (0-0). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 4th SIM COE
Brierton, A. flied out to cf (0-1). 1 1
Lishka, B. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (1-2). 1 1
Knox, C. grounded out to p (1-2). 1 1



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 8   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Simpson - Top of 5th SIM COE
Greiner flied out to cf (3-2). 1 1
Anderson popped up to ss (1-1). 1 1
Dooley out at first 1b to p (0-1). 1 1

Coe College - Bottom of 5th SIM COE
Arp, N. singled down the lf line (2-1). 1 1
Strellner, J fouled out to c (0-1). 1 1
Konrardy grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (0-0); Arp, N. out on the play. 1 1

Simpson - Top of 6th SIM COE
Ocheltree walked (3-2). 1 1
Burlin doubled to right field, RBI (0-1); Ocheltree scored. 2 1
Richman pinch hit for Reis. 2 1
Robbins, L. to p for Kammin, Z.. 2 1
Richman walked (3-0). 2 1
Smith popped up to p, bunt (0-0). 2 1
Petry singled to left field (1-0); Richman advanced to second; Burlin advanced to third. 2 1
Anctil, L. singled to shortstop, RBI (0-0); Petry advanced to second; Richman advanced to third; Burlin
scored. 3 1
Greiner doubled to left field, 2 RBI (3-2); Anctil, L. advanced to third; Petry scored; Richman scored. 5 1
Anctil, J. pinch hit for Anderson. 5 1
Golinski, M. to p for Robbins, L.. 5 1
Anctil, J. flied out to rf (2-2). 5 1
Dooley singled up the middle, 2 RBI; Greiner scored; Anctil, L. scored. 7 1
Ocheltree singled up the middle (1-0); Dooley advanced to second. 7 1
Burlin doubled down the rf line, 2 RBI (0-0); Ocheltree scored; Dooley scored. 9 1
Verona, T. to p for Golinski, M.. 9 1
Richman struck out swinging (1-2). 9 1

Coe College - Bottom of 6th SIM COE
Harmon to 2b for Anctil, J.. 9 1
DeLaney, K. singled through the left side (0-0). 9 1
Redmond grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (1-1); DeLaney, K. out on the play. 9 1
Henning, G. grounded out to ss (0-1). 9 1

Simpson - Top of 7th SIM COE
Smith, T. to p for Verona, T.. 9 1
Smith grounded out to 3b (2-1). 9 1
Petry flied out to cf (2-1). 9 1
Anctil, L. singled up the middle (0-0). 9 1
Greiner singled to second base (0-1); Anctil, L. advanced to second. 9 1
Harmon struck out swinging (0-2). 9 1

Coe College - Bottom of 7th SIM COE
Brierton, A. singled to center field (0-0). 9 1
Lishka, B. struck out swinging (2-2). 9 1
Zwanziger pinch hit for Knox, C.. 9 1
Zwanziger lined into double play ss to 1b (1-0); Brierton, A. out on the play. 9 1


